COPPER MOUNTAIN CONSOLIDATED METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

0800 Copper Rd, Box 3002 * Copper Mountain, CO 80443 * 970.968.2537 * FAX 970-968-2932

WORK SESSION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS October 19, 2023 11:00 A.M.

September 29, 2023

STATE OF COLORADO, COUNTY OF SUMMIT

To the Board of Directors of the Copper Mountain Consolidated Metropolitan District and to all other persons to whom it may concern:

Notice is hereby given that a **Work Session** of the Board of Directors of the Copper Mountain Consolidated Metropolitan District, Summit County, Colorado, will be held on **Thursday, October 19, 2023** at 11:00 a.m. in person at 0477 Copper Road, Copper Mountain, CO or via Zoom:

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85490568526?pwd=U1RQM21HUTFoamwzVEN3QVlrTnhudz09 OR Call 719-359-4580 using Meeting ID: 854 9056 8526 and Passcode: 865606

WORK SESSION TOPIC

A. Community project funding.

I hereby certify that the above notice and meeting agenda was duly posted at least 24 hours prior to the meeting date.

Melissa Stabile, District Clerk-Treasurer